
CDBG-DR 13

CHANGE ORDER OR WORK

ORDER AMENDMENT

Project lnformation

Llttle River Sewer lnterceptor Rehabilitation/ReplacementProject Name

East of Little River Park from SW 4th St to .iust south of SW 19th St., next to Hibdon Tiresect AddI-03-W-LMAwork order Number
(CDBG-DR 01)

City of MooreRequested By70l20/2017Date

Cost of Change 83,202.50Total BudgetLOI20/2077Date Requested

Change Order Type - Description

work order
Amendment

ChangeF ield

ct 5' Diameter Manhole - Unit Price S2,soo/each, Quantity increased by 1, New Total Quantity 6

Depth 5, Diameter Manhole - unit Price s350/vF, Quantity increased 5.18, New Total Quantity 38.18

pe Bursting 26,, pipe (HDPEXSDRlg)- Unit Price S18O/LF, Quantity decreased by 316, New Total Quantity 2,058

nstruct 5' Diameter Manhole - unit Price 52,500/each, Quantity increased by 8, New Total Quantity 16

xtra Depth 5' Diameter Manhole - unit Price s350/vF, Quantity increased 31.57, New Total Quantity 77.27

- Unit Price S45/LF 87

0N oT ased 481na dec rea1 LF QuriP 00 ty bySn 0'2tipe
IN otT a a 6n21 Quna decrea sed ityU itn nceP QuD metera s ty byah be aM hon e Reitan Sew

get Line ltems Affected: (List All)

in Quantities:

d Alt sl:

ded ltems:

" PVC Pi

Bid:
Burs

Alt 12:

L,533,57 t.7 5

Circle Type:

Alt s2:

QuantityUnit(HDPExSDR19)
160lVF,(s'



Steel Encasement Pipe - Unit Price S12slLF, Quantity 250

Irench Excavation - Unit Price S10/LF, Quantity 147

Standard Bedding Material- Unit Price S3O/CY, Quantity 100

Abandon Sewer - Unit Price S125lCY, Quantity 37

Abandon Manhole - Unit Price 5250/Each, Quantity 1

30" Bore - Unit Price S17S/LF, Quantity 250

26" HDPE - Unit Price 5105/LF, Quantity 316

aterlines potholed in Telephone Road and 19th Street were determined to be too close to the sanitary sewer and would likely experience damage if
he pipe bursting was utilized. The sanitary sewer interceptor was then designed to be relocated outside the extents of the intersection

Field Change Order

Date
Field Change Order Authorization oNLY

Vendor Signature

Date
Field Change Order Authorization ONLY

Project Manager Signature

Change Order

DateChange Order Authorization ONLY

Vendor Signature

DateChange Order Authorization ONLY

Project Manager Signature

DateChange Order Authorization ONLY

Proiect Supervisor Signature

Date
70/20/70L7Work Order Amendment Authorization ONLY

vendor Signature
Date

Lol?o/2077Work Order Amendment Authorization ONLY

Project Mana8er Signature

70l20l2017work Order Amendment Authorization ONLY

Proiect Supervisor Signature

Date 70l20/2017Contract Amendment Authoriration ONLY

CDBG Manager

Change Description

Contract Amendment

kh%-
Date
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B c D E F G H I

1 Original Contract ChanSes as of 10/2012017
(F-c) (F'D)(c* D) (H-E)2

3 Item Description Unit

Estimated
quantity

Unit
Price

Estimated
Cost

Quantity
Used to

date

Difference
in Quantity

TotalCost
for Project

Difference
in Cost

4 Base Bid

5 Pipe Bursting 20' (HDPEXSDRl9) 148.00 100.00 14,800.00 0.00 -148.00 0.00 -14,800.00

6 8" PVC Pipe LF s16.00 35.00 18,060.00 516.00 0.00 18,060.00 0.00

24' PVC Pipe LF 2,018.00 45.00 90,810.00 2,018.00 0.00 90,810.00 0.00

8 Steel Encasement Pipe 70.00 125.00 8,750.00 70.00 0.00 8,750.00 0.00

9 Trench Excavation LF 2,534.00 10.00 25,340.00 3,016.00 482.00 30,160.00 4,820.00

10 Standard Bedding Material CY 1,460.00 30.00 43,800.00 2,200.00 740.00 66,000.00 22,200.OO

11 Construct 5' Diameter Manhole Each 7.00 2,500.00 17,500.00 7.00 0.00 17,500.00 0.00

t2 Extra Depth 5'Diameter Manhole 67.00 350.00 23,450.00 67.00 0.00 23,450.00 0.00

13 Manhole Frame and Lid Each 9.00 325.00 2,92s.OO 12.00 3.00 3,900.00 975.00

14 Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehab (5' Diameter) 28.00 160.00 4,480.00 16.00 -12.00 2,550.00 -1,920.00

15 Remove & Replace sidewalk/Trail SY 197.00 50.00 11,820.00 197.00 0.00 11,820.00 0.00

16 Sawing Pavement LF 92.00 4.00 368.00 92.00 0.00 368.00 0.00

t1 Construction Signing & Traffic Control LS 1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.00 0.00 1.500.00 0.00

18 Mobilization/Demobilization LS 1.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00

19 Solid Slab Soddins SY 4,367.00 4.00 77,464.00 4,367 .00 0.00 77,464.00 0.00

20 Rip Rap SY 158.00 75.00 11,850.00 158.00 0.00 11,850.00 0.00

2l Class A Concrete CY 98.00 560.00 54,880.00 98.00 0.00 54,880.00 0.00

22 Reinforcing Steel LBS 853.00 7.75 7,492.75 853.00 0.00 7,492.15 0.00

23 Sewer Service Connections Each 3.00 500.00 1,500.00 3.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00

24 Sewer Service Line 100.00 20.00 2,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00

25 Silt Fence LF 2,375.O0 4.00 9,s00.00 2,375.00 0.00 9,s00.00 0.00

26 Abandon Sewer CY 20.00 12s.00 2,500.00 111.00 91.00 13,875.00 11,375.00

27 Abandon Manhole Each 5.00 250.00 1,2s0.00 5.00 0.00 1.250-00 0.00

28 LS 1.00 1,500.00 1,s00.00 1.00 0.00 1,s00,00 0.00

29 Sewer Flow Control L5 1.00 8,500.00 8,s00.00 1.00 0.00 8,s00.00 0.00

30 Leakage Test LS 1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00

31 Pre Construction Television lnspection & Cleaning LF 148.00 4.00 s92.00 148.00 0.00 s92.00 0.00

Post Construction Television lnspection LF 148.00 2.00 296.00 148.00 0.00 296.00 0.00

33 Construction 4' Diameter Manhole Each 2.OO 1,s00.00 3,000.00 2.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00

34 Extra Depth 4' Diameter Manhole 6.00 175.00 1,050.00 6.00 0.00 1,050.00 0.00

Dewatering ts 1,00 3,000.00 3,000.00 1.00 0.00 3,000,00 0.00

36 GPS As Built Survey LS 1.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 1.00 0.00 3,000,00 0.00

37 Base 8id Total 389,68r.7s

LF

7

LF

LF

Deflection Test

32

35
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B E F G HC D

1

2

CHANGE

ORDER

01

CHANGE

ORDER

02

History of Changes Occurring

(c+F)(c*D)
Quantity
Changed

by

TOTAT

QUANIW
TO DATEItem Description Unit

Estimated

Quantity
Unit

Price

Estimated
Cost

quantity
Changed

by4

5 Base Bid

Pipe Bursting 20' (HDPE)(SDR19) LF r.48.00 100.00 14,800.00 -148.00 0.00

7 8" PVC Pipe LF s 15_00 35.00 18,060.00 516.00

24' PVC Pipe LF 2,018.00 45.00 90,810.00 2,018.00

Steel Encasement Pipe LF 70.00 12s.00 8,750.00 70.00

Trench Excavation LF 2,534.00 10.00 25,340.00 482.00 3,016.00

LL Standard Bedding Material CY 1,460.00 30.00 43,800.00 740.00 2,ZOO.O0

L2 7.00Construct 5' Diameter Manhole Ea ch 7 .OO 2,500.00 17,500.00
13 67.00Extra Depth 5' Diameter Manhole VF 67.00 350.00 23,450.00

14 12.00Manhole Frame and Lid Each 9.00 325.00 2,92s.00 3.00

15 -12.00 16.00Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehab (5'Diameter) VF 28.00 160.00 4,480.00

16 197.00Remove & Replace Sidewalkl-rail SY r97 .O0 60.00 11.,820.00

77 92.00Sawing Pavement LF 92.00 4.00 368.00

18 1.00Construction Signing & Traffic Control tS 1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

19 1.00Mobilization/Demobilization LS 1.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

20 4,367.00Solid Slab Sodd ing 5Y 4,367.O0 4.00 L7,468.00

2t 158.00Rip Rap 5Y 158.00 75.00 11,850.00

22 98.00Class A Concrete CY 98.00 560.00 54,880.00
,) 853.00Reinforcing Steel LB5 8s3.00 7.75 L,49?.75

24 3.00Sewer Service Con nections Each 3.00 500.00 1,500.00

25 100.00Sewer Service Line LF 100.00 20.00 2,000.00

26 2,375.00Silt Fence LF 2,375.O0 4.00 9,s00.00
27 Abandon Sewer CY 20.00 125.00 2,s00.00 91.00 111..00

28 Abandon Manhole Each 5.00 250.00 1,250.00 5.00

29 Deflection Test 1,s00.00 1.00LS 1.00 1,500.00

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

I I III

I

IIIIII

IIII

A

6

8

9

10



HD E F GA B C

1..008,500.00 8,500.0030 Sewer Flow Control 1.00

1..00LS r..00 1,s00.00 1,500.003L Leakage Test
148.00LF 148.00 4.00 592.0032 Pre Construction Television lnspection & Cleaning
148.002.00 296.0022 Post Construction Television lnspection 148.00

2.001,s00.00 3,000.0034 Construction 4' Diameter Manhole Each 2.00
6.00VF 6.00 175.00 1,0s0.0035 Extra Depth 4' Diameter Manhole
r..003,000.00 3,000.0036 Dewatering L5 1.00

1.003,000.00a1 GPS As-Built Survey LS 1.00 3,000.00

389,681.7538 Base Bid Total
39 Added ltems for Base Bid

0.00 36.00 36.0040 Perm. Concrete Pavement Remove & Replace SY 0.00 240.00

0.00 3.00 3.004T 8' Diameter Manhole (0-5') Each 0.00 5,620.00

0.00 15.9742 8' Extra Depth VF 0.00 67s.00
1.001,500.00 0.00 1.0043 Construction Staking LS 0.00

290.00175.00 0.00 290.0044 30" Bore 0.00
1.0015,500.00 0.00 1.0045 Extra Concrete Work on Apron South of Bridge LS 0.00

290.000.00 125.00 0.00 290.0046 30" Steel Encasement Pipe

47

48 Add Alt f 1
1,139.00LF 1,789.00 135.00 241,515.00 -650.0049 Pipe Bursting 26" Pipe (HDPEXSDRl9)

1.00 6.00Each 5.00 2,500.00 12,500.0050 Construct 5' Diameter Manhole
5.18 38. r.8VF 33.00 350.00 11,550.0051 Extra Depth 5' Diameter Manhole

4.00 9.00Each 5.00 325.00 1,625.0052 Manhole Frame and Lid

-46.00 9.0055.00 160.00 8,800.0053 Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehab (5' Diameter)
100.00LF 100.00 150.00 1s,000.0054 Point Repalr

-70.00 13.00SY 83.00 60.00 4,980.0055 Remove & Replace Sidewalkl-rail
16.00LF 16.00 4.00 64.00Sawing Pavement

1.00tS 1.00 2,000.00 2,000.0057 Construction Signing & Traffic Control
1.00tS 1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00Mobilization/Demobilization
1.00LS 1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00Solid Slab Sodding

70.00Silt Fence LF 70.00 4.00 280.00
1.00Sewer Flow Control LS 1.00 12,350.00 12,3s0.0061
1.00LS 1.00 1,s00.00 1,500.0062 Leakage Test

IIIIE

II
IIIIIIIIIIIIII

I

L5

LF

75.97

LF

LF

56

58

59

60



F HB D E

1,789.00LF 1,789.00 4.00 7,156.0063 Pre Construction Television lnspection & Cleaning
3,578.00 1,789.00LF 1,789.00 2.00u Post Construction Television lnspection

325,898.0065 Add Alt #1 Total

66 Added ltems for Add Alt #1
4L7 .00 4L7 .O0LF 0.00 35.00 0.0067 8" PVC Pipe

0.00 772.OO 77 2.OOLF 0.00 45.0068 24" PVC Pipe
4t7 .O0 4L7 .O0LF 0.00 10.00 0.0069 Trench Excavation

10.00 10.000.00 500.00 0.0070 Sewer Service Con nections
200.00 200.000.00 20.00 0.00LF7L Sewer Service Line

2.00 2.OO0.00 1,500.00 0.0072 Construction 4' Diameter Manhole
4.00 4.000.00 175.00 0.00VFExtra Depth 4' Diameter Manhole

42.O0 42.OO0.00 240.00 0.00SY74 Perm. Concrete Pavement Remove & Replace
2.00 2.000.00 5,520.00 0.0075 8' Diameter Manhole (0-6')

12.53 12.53VF 0.00 675.00 0.0076 8' Extra Depth
300.00 300.000.00 1.5.00 0.0077 Remove and Reset Existing Fence

78

19 Add Alt f2
427 ,320.OO -316.00 2,058.00LF 2,374.0O 180.0080 Pipe Bursting 26" Pipe (HDPEXSDRl9)

17,500.00 1.00 8.00 16.00Each 7.00 2,500.0081 Construct 5' Diameter Manhole
14,000.00 5.70 37.57 77 .27VF 40.00 350.0082 Extra Depth 5' Diameter Manhole

8.002,275.00 1.00Each 7.00 3 25.00Manhole Frame and Lid83
23.5 511,360.00VF 71.00 160.00Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehab (5' Diameter)

100.0013,000.00LF 100.00 130.0085 Point Repair
80.0095.00 7,600.00SY 80.008" Concrete Driveway (HES)86

239.0060.00 14,340.00SY 239.0087 Remove & Replace Sidewalkflrail
200.00800.00LF 200.00 4.00Sawing Pavement88

1.0010,000.00LS 1.00 10,000.00Construction SiBning & Traffic Control
1.001,s00.00 1,500.00LS 1.0090 M o bilization/Demo b ilizatio n

1.0020,000.00 20,000.00LS 1.00Sewer Flow Control91
1.001,500.00 1,500.00LS 1.0092 Leakage Test

2,37 4.004.00 9,496.00LF 2,374.O0Pre Construction Television lnspection & Cleaning
2,37 4.O02.00 4,7 48.00LF 2,374.0094 Post Construction Television lnspection

555,439.0095 Add Alt fl2

I IIII II IIIIIIIIIIIITII

I III

C G

Each

Each

Each

LS

84 -47 .45

89

93



B C D E F G H

96 Added ltems for Add Alt #2
97 24" PVC Pipe 0.00 45.00 0.00 87.00 87.00
98 Steel Encasement Pipe 0.00 125.00 0.00 250.00 250.00
99 Trench Excavation 0.00 10.00 0.00 L41 .00 t47 .O0

100 Standard Bedding Material CY 0.00 30.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
101 Abandon Sewer CY 0.00 125.00 0.00 37.00 37.00
t02 0.00 250.00 0.00 1.00 1.00

103 30" Bore LF 0.00 175.00 0.00 250.00 250.00
104 26" HDPE LF 0.00 10s.00 0.00 316.00 316.00
105 Proiect Total 1,271,OLB.75

106

L07

108

109

110

111

TT2

113

t14
115

116

LL7

118

119

L20

L2L

L22

t23
t24
125

726

727

1,28

Change Otdet 7ll8l2017
Base Bid Changes

Trench Excavation 482.00 10.00 4,820.00
Standard Bedd ing Material CY 740.OO 30.00 22,ZO0.OO

Manhole Frame and Lid Each 3.00 325.00 975.00
Abandon Sewer CY 91.00 12 5.00 11,375.00

Base Bid Added ltems
Perm. Concrete Pavement Remove & Replace SY 36.00 240.00 8,640.00
8' Diameter Manhole (0-6') 3.00 5,620.00 16,860.00
8' Extra De th VF L5.97 67s.00 70,779.75
Construction Stakin 1,s00.00 1,500.00
30" 8ore LF 290.00 1.75.00 s0,750.00
Extra Concrete Work on A ron South of Bridge LS 1.00 15,500.00 1s,500.00
30" Steel Encasement Pi e LF 290.00 125.00 36,250.00

Add Alt fl Changes

Pipe Bursting 26" Pi e HDPEXSDRl9) LF -650.00 1.35.00 -87,750.00
Manhole Frame and Lid Each 4.00 325.00 1,300.00
Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehab (5' Diameter) VF -46.00 160.00 -7,360.00

Remove & Replace Sidewalkflrail SY -70.00 60.00 -4,200.00

8" PVC Pipe LF 4\7.OO 35.00 14,59s.00
24" PVC Pipe LF 772.OO 45.00 34,7 40.00

I

I

I
LF

LF

LF

Abandon Manhole Each

LF

Each

Add Alt #1 Added ltems

rs -l- lJo



B C D E F G H

L29 Trench Excavation 4t7 .00 4,r70.00

Sewer Service Connections Each 1.0.00 500.00 5,000.00

Sewer Service Line LF 200.00 20.00 4,000.00

Construction 4' Diameter Manhole Each 2.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

Extra Depth 4' Diameter Manhole VF 4.00

Perm. Concrete Pavement Remove & Replace 42.O0

8' Diameter Manhole (0-6') 2.O0 11,240.00

8' Extra Depth L2.53 8,457.75

Remove and Reset Existin Fence 300.00 4,500.00

Add Alt S2 Changes

Construct 5' Diameter Manhole 1.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

Extra Depth 5' Diameter Manhole 5.70 350.00 1,995.00

Manhole Frame and Lid 1.00 325.00 325.00

Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehab (5' Diameter) VF -47 .45 160.00

Total Cha 179,350.50

Change O r der lO I 2O I 2Ol7

Base Bid Changes

Pipe Burstin 20'(HDPExSDR19) LF -148.00 100.00 -14,800.00

Sa nita Sewer Manhole Rehab (5' Diameter) VF -12.00 160.00 -1,920.00

Add Alt S1 Cha s

Construct 5' Diameter Manhole Each 1.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

Extra Depth 5' Diameter Manhole 5.18 3s0.00 1,813.00

Add Alt fl2 Chan s

Pipe Burstin 26" Pipe (HDPEXSDR19) LF -316.00 180.00 -56,880.00

Construct 5' Diameter Manhole 2,500.00 20,000.00

Extra Depth 5' Oiameter Manhole VF 3t.57 350.00 11,049.50

Add Alt f2 Added ltems

24" PVC Pipe LF 45.00 3,915.00

Steel Encasement Pipe 2s0.00 125.00 31,250.00

Trench Excavation L47 .O0 10.00 1,470.o0

Standard Bedding Material 30.00 3,000.00

130

131

t32
133

L34

L35

136

L37

138

1.39

140

t4L
L42

L43

L44

t45
746

747

748

t49
150

151

152

153

154

155

l.56

L57

158

159

160

161

Order

LF

LF

1?s^oo[-?ooool
l- ,4oool lor8ood

cY -[-1oo-oo]

I- 1o.ooLF

-7,592.00

87.00

sYl
Each I

VFI
Lsl

I

Each 1

VF

Each

lE..t-f 8^oo

l-s-iro ool

-J?sJolI r s.ool
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Cost Reasonableness Certification

Work Order Number o"r' tolzolzott

Line ltem lndustry St.ndard

contrudion of
Rehabilitation/R€placement of

s 553,052.25

PreliminaryCost Estimate for City of

Moore's Little River Park Sanitary Sewer

lnt€rceptor

Cabbiness

Engineerint

5 242,467.@

Preliminery Cost Estimete for CitY of

Moore's Little River Park Sanrtary Sewer cabbines5

EnSineering

Add Alternate f2 5 576,048.50

PreliminaryCost Estimate for City of

Moore's Uttle Raver Park Sanitary Sewer Cabbaness

€ngineerin8

30" Bore s 94,500.00 EnSineerint

30" Steel Encasement PiPe 67

Cabbiness

En8ineering

r tsllILZA

cr.rift..tion: Ihe Pro.lect suqNisot (Ps)

stoled Proed is occutote,

Stan Drake, Projed

of the Citv ol Moorc, Okldhomo certiles lhot the Cost Reosonobteness sunmory provirled obove lot the

\'i.i,r.*" -'ii 
"n," "t 

Monosement ond Buctset teauiements on the dote c'ttifed

nl20l2o7l
DateSignature

luttte 
ai,er sewer tnte,celtor

Preliminary Cost Estimate for CilY of

Moore's Little River Park Sanitary Sewer

lntercepto.

Preliminery Cost Enimate for Citv of

Moore's Little River Park Sanitary Sewer

lnterceptor



,h
\./

RE

Cobbines
engineering, llc

October 20,2017

Mr, Jored Jokubowski
City of Moore
301 North Broodwoy
Moore, Oklohomo 73160

Chonge Order No. 2 - |-03-W-LMA Littte River Pork Sonitory Sewer lnterceptor
Rehobllitotion/Replocement

Mr. Jokubowski:

As the Engineer of record for the obove referenced project, I om submltting
juslificotlon for the chonge order items submitted by Motthew's Trenching doted
Oclober 20, 2017, The odjustment to the controct is necessory to reolign the sonitory
sewer ond not rehobllltote the interceptor os originolly designed.

Prior to the rehobilitotion process, woterlines potholed in Telephone Rood ond
l9h Streef ond were determined to be too close to the sonltory sewer ond would likely
experience domoge if the pipe bursting process wos utilized. The sonitory sewer
interceptor wos then designed to be relocoted outside the extents of the intersection.
The quontilies shown in Chonge Order/Amendmenl No, 2 reflect this odjustment,

The prices shown in Chonge Order No. 2 for originol bid items were estoblished
by competitive bidding ond prices for odditionol items were estoblished through
negotiotion,

Should you hove ony questions or comments, or requlre odditionol informoion,
pleose contoct our offlce.

a,
hoel Woy, P,E.

File 251

co bb inessen g in ee ring, co m

333 l2th Avenue SE, Suih 200 I Normon, oktohomo 73071 | offic€ 400.310.6435 | tox: 4OS 310.6495

Sincerely,


